

i»¿LISTING ON 10.3.2014
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 202
SEC-IVA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12417 OF 2010 & 31070 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5 in SLP No.12417/10
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Deshraj Singh Parmar & Ors. ...Petitioners

VERSUS
Ram Babu Agarwal & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT
SLP 31070 OF 2009

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.5.2013 with an Office Report dated 6.2.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A letter has been circulated by Ms. Pratibha Jain, advocate for the petitioner in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 31070 of 2009, praying for time for making an application for substitution of the deceased respondent No. 3.

The petitioner in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 31070 of 2009 is granted six weeks time for making an appropriate application for substitution of the deceased respondent No. 3.

List the special leave petitions beyond ensuing summer vacation."

SLP 31070 OF 2009

Ms. Pratibha Jain, counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substitution of deceased respondent no. 3 with chamber summon. Chamber summon for effected service on Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 3 was issued and counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of chamber summon with A.D.card on both Lrs of respondent no. 3, but no appearance on behalf of both respondents.

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The mattes are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Advocate

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR